A
C
-D
C
Specification
60 Watts
• Energy Star Level V, 15 V
• CEC 2008 & EISA 2007 Compliant

Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11, 70% UT for 10 ms,
40% UT for 100 ms, <5% UT for 5000 ms
Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • EN60950-1:2001, UL/cUL60950-1,
China Compulsory Certification (CCC)
qualified, CE Mark.
>=
B R A N D
02-Aug-10
A
C
-D
C
VEH SeriesModels and Ratings
Output Power (5) Voltage Current OVP Setting (2) Effeciency (3) Model Number (4)
60 W 12.0 V 5.0 A 16 V 85 % VEH60US12
60 W 15.0 V 4.0 A 18 V 87 % VEH60US15
60 W 19.0 V 3.16 A 25 V 87 % VEH60US19
60 W 24.0 V 2.5 A 30 V 87 % VEH60US24
60 W 30.0 V 2.0 A 36 V 87 % VEH60US30
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. Measured at the output connector with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor and a 10 µF
electrolytic capacitor.